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BACKSTORY

ALLIES & ORGANIZATIONS

ADDITIONAL FEATURES & TRAITS

ADDITIONAL TREASURE
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spellcasting class

character name

ability save dc bonus
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0 Cantrips

Total Slots Expended Slots

2
Total Slots Expended Slots

3
Total Slots Expended Slots

4 
Total Slots Expended Slots

5
Total Slots Expended Slots

6
Total Slots Expended Slots

7
Total Slots Expended Slots

8
Total Slots Expended Slots

9
Total Slots Expended Slots
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	Acrobatics Dex: 1
	Animal Handling Wis: 0
	Arcana Int: -1
	Athletics Str: 5
	Deception Cha: 2
	History Int: -1
	Insight Wis: 0
	Intimidation Cha: 2
	Investigation Int: -1
	Medicine Wis: 0
	Nature Int: -1
	Perception Wis: 2
	Performance Cha: 2
	Persuasion Cha: 4
	Religion Int: -1
	Sleight of Hand Dex: 1
	Stealth Dex: 1
	Survival Wis: 2
	Class & Level: Fighter, 2
	Subclass: 
	Experience Points: 
	Race: Civilizaed Gnoll
	Background: Desert Runner
	Alignment: CG
	Player Name: 
	Charisma: 14
	CHA Bonus: 2
	CHA Save: 2
	CHA Save Prof: Off
	WIS Save Prof: Off
	INT Save Prof: Off
	CON Save Prof: Yes
	DEX Save Prof: Off
	STR Save Prof: Yes
	Dexterity: 13
	Constitution: 13
	Intelligence: 8
	Wisdom: 10
	DEX Bonus: 1
	CON Bonus: 1
	INT Bonus: -1
	WIS Bonus: 0
	Strength: 17
	STR Bonus: 3
	STR Save: 5
	DEX Save: 1
	CON Save: 3
	INT Save: -1
	WIS Save: 0
	Prof: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Yes
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off
	7: Off
	8: Off
	9: Off
	10: Off
	11: Yes
	12: Off
	13: Yes
	14: Off
	15: Off
	16: Off
	17: Yes
	 Bonus: 
	0: 2


	Passive Insight: 10
	Passive Investigation: 9
	Passive Perception: 12
	Status: 
	Initiative: 1
	Speed: 30
	Inspiration: 
	Range/Properties: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	Attack Name: 
	0: Longbow
	1: Longsword (one-handed)
	2: Longsword (two-handed)
	3: Handaxe
	4: 
	5: 

	Attack Bonus: 
	0: +3
	1: +5
	2: +5
	3: +5
	4: 
	5: 

	Damage/Type: 
	0: 1d8+1 piercing
	1: 1d8+3 slashing
	2: 1d10+3 slashing
	3: 1d6+3 slashing
	4: 
	5: 

	Properties: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 

	Armor Name: 
	0: Leather Armor
	1: 
	2: 

	Base AC: 
	0: 11
	1: 
	2: 

	AC: 14
	Max HP: 
	0: 18

	Current HP: 2
	Temp HP: 
	Hit Die Type: 10
	Hit Dice Used: 
	Max Hit Dice: 
	Death Save Succes: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off

	Death Save Failure: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: 
	0: Off


	Conditions: 
	Proficiencies, Languages, & Traits: Herbalist Kit

Common, Gnoll, Southern Tongue
	Treasure & Equipment: - herbalist kit
- leather armor
- longbow
- 20 arrows
- longsword
- 2 handaxes
- traveler's clothes
- waterskin
- pouch
- backpack
- bedroll
- tinderbox
- 10 torches
- 10 days of rations
- 1 50 ft. coil of hempen rope
	GP: 5
	EP: 
	SP: 
	CP: 
	PP: 
	Features & Traits: Second Wind

Fighting Style: Dueling

Darkvision

Scent

Bully

Live to Fight Another Day

Obesquious

Nomad

Action Surge
	Appearance: 
	Character Name: Yarl Grintooth
	Height: 
	Weight: 
	Eyes: 
	Skin: 
	Hair: 
	Age: 
	Ideals: Though she is my companion, I have trouble seeing Tafara as anything but prey.

or

Choose one PC: I believe my old cult plans to assassinate ____________ but they are unaware of the danger.
	Bonds: I have a bloodoath with Oshaa! She is my trusted pack-sister.

or

Choose one PC: When it comes time to raise a tankard or feast, I want __________ by my side.
	Flaws: Machines moving on their own is unnatural. I cannot help but mistrust Valko.

or

Choose one PC: _______ smells delicious but I am not supposed to eat friends.
	Personality Traits: When Josyne performs, I love to sing along. And by “sing” I mean howl.

or

Choose one PC: My fighting style meshes well with ___________, and I enjoy fighting alongside them.
	Backstory: Raised in the endless dunes of the desert, you were pledged to a cult in service to the gnoll God of the Laughing Darkness before you could speak. However, the demands of your pack and the cruel, predatory habits of the Cult of Laughing Darkness never sat well. A chance meeting with Oshaa the jinnborn sorcerer opened your eyes to new scents and trails, and you turned away from the cult. You swore a bloodoath with the sorcerer and would die to protect her. Though a few seasons among the sellswords of the warring city states smoothed out many of your rougher edges, you are keenly aware of the hatred and fear your people invoke. Now, this adventuring company is your new pack, and you are ready to forge a new place in the world. However, in the pit of your soul, you know the Laughing Darkness and his followers still seek to pay back your betrayal with blood.
	Homeland: 
	Allies & Organizations: 
	Additional Features & Traits: 
	Additional Treasure: 
	Spellcasting Class: 
	Save DC: 
	Spellcasting Bonus: 
	Spellcasting Ability: 
	Cantrip: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 

	Expended Slots Level 1: 
	Total Slots Level 1: 
	Level 1 Spell: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 

	Prepared?: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off
	7: Off
	8: Off
	9: Off
	10: Off
	11: Off
	12: Off

	Total Slots Level 2: 
	Expended Slots Level 2: 
	Level 2 Spell: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 

	Prepared 2: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off
	7: Off
	8: Off
	9: Off
	10: Off
	11: Off

	Total Slots Level 3: 
	Expended Slots Level 3: 
	Level 3 Spell: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 

	Prepared? 3: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off
	7: Off
	8: Off
	9: Off
	10: Off
	11: Off

	Total Slots Level 4: 
	Expended Slots Level 4: 
	Level 4 Spell: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 

	Prepared? 4: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off
	7: Off
	8: Off
	9: Off
	10: Off

	Total Slots Level 5: 
	Expended Slots Level 5: 
	Level 5 Spell: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 

	Prepared? 5: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off
	7: Off
	8: Off
	9: Off
	10: Off

	Total Slots Level 6: 
	Expended Slots Level 6: 
	Level 6 Spell: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 

	Prepared? 6: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off
	7: Off
	8: Off

	Total Slots Level 7: 
	Expended Slots Level 7: 
	Level 7 Spell: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	Prepared? 7: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off

	Total Slots Level 8: 
	Expended Slots Level 8: 
	Level 8 Spell: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	Prepared? 8: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off

	Total Slots Level 9: 
	Expended Slots Level 9: 
	Level 9 Spell: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	Prepared? 9: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off

	Exhaustion Level 1: Off
	Exhaustion Level 2: Off
	Exhaustion Level 3: Off
	Exhaustion Level 4: Off
	Exhaustion Level 5: Off
	Exhaustion Level 6: Off


